
Change Order Report for BPW
Entered Date From: 2/1/2021 To: 2/28/2021

8162Contract: Olbrich Botanical Gardens Phase 1 Expansion - Construction

Contract Amount: $9,522,600

26Change Order These items due to code interpretation: Exit lighting & egress lighting in the greenhouse, 

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 2/26/2021 Amount Percent: 0.1704%$16,224.59

CO Description: These items due to code interpretation: Exit lighting & egress lighting in the greenhouse, 

learning venter classrooms and discharge areas. The relocation of certain fire alarm 

components to the 2nd floor elevator lobby.

Notes:

Olbrich Botanical Expansion Ph 117193

Facilities

Total Previous: $584,709.32

Total Current : $16,224.59

Revised Contract Amount: $9,522,600.00

Previous Percent: 6.1402%

Current Percent: 0.1704%

Revised Percent 6.3106%

8306Contract: Toepfer, Holly, Euclid and St. Clair Resurfacing w/Utilities

Contract Amount: $4,476,394

Change Order 1)Inspector requested that all intersection include a construction extrance due to high vol

Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: Amount Percent: 0.4156%$18,606.00

CO Description: 1)Inspector requested that all intersection include a construction extrance due to high volume 

of rain in the spring. 2)Additional ULO required. 3) Eng. Added additional rain gardens. 

Note: this change order was needed due to accounts overage of 100%

Notes:

Toepfer, Holly, Euclid and St. Clair Resurfacing w/Utilities11744

Actual vs. Estimated Quantities differ.

Field Decision (Expanded Scope).

Street

Sewer-Storm

Total Previous: $198,389.20

Total Current : #Error

Revised Contract Amount: $4,476,393.77

Previous Percent: 4.4319%

Current Percent: 0.0000%

Revised Percent 4.4319%

8893Contract: Gates of Heaven Floor Replacement

Contract Amount: $64,308

1Change Order The original bid was provided in August and due to a delay in ordering the product, there

Tuesday, March 9, 2021 Page 1 of 2



Reason(s):

Change Type(s):

Project(s):

Issue Date: 12/8/2020 Amount Percent: 1.8430%$1,185.19

CO Description: The original bid was provided in August and due to a delay in ordering the product, there is an 

increase in the product cost consistent ith wood products this year.

Notes:

Gates of Heaven17473

Other

Parks

Total Previous: $1,185.19

Total Current : $1,185.19

Revised Contract Amount: $64,308.00

Previous Percent: 1.8430%

Current Percent: 1.8430%

Revised Percent 3.6860%

Tuesday, March 9, 2021 Page 2 of 2


